

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.Hanjura

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7171/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in CRM No. 11114/2010
of The
e HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SWADESH DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is present. The Office report reveals that notice in the main matter was issued to the sole respondent through Registered A.D. on 9.9.2010, but neither the AD card nor the unserved cover has been received back. Await return of service and service and list on 9.11.2010.

(M.K.Hanjura)
Registrar