

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.... of 2010 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7171/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in CRM No.  
11114/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SWADESH DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for the  
petitioner states that he has served a copy of  
the application on the Standing Counsel for the  
State of West Bengal and that he had undertaken  
to appear in Court today but he has not done so.

In this view of the matter, we grant bail to  
the petitioner in New Town Police Station Case  
No. 19 of 2010 dated 25th January, 2010 under  
Sections 395/397/412/120B of the Indian Penal  
Code for a period of ten days from the date of  
release to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER